

INDRAPRASTHA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN/इन्द्रप्रस्थ महिला महाविदयालय

University of Delhi/दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय NAAC Grade A+ CGPA 3.33

31, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi–110054/31, शाम नाथ मार्ग, दिल्ली-110054

Website/वेबसाइट : <u>www.ipcollege.ac.in</u> Email/ईमेल : ipcw@ip.du.ac.in

Tel./दूरभाष: 011-47008184, 011-47533650

IPC/09/04 4 April 2023

Public Notice

Being concerned with the inconvenience experience by some of the students of the College, the management of Indraprastha College for Women has requested the SHO, Civil Lines to send a lady officer to the College between 12:00 Noon to 3:00 PM tomorrow i.e. 5th April 2023 to register the complaints of the students who experienced trauma from the individuals who entered the College premises unauthorisedly. All students and other stakeholders are requested to be present at IQAC room with all the material available with them.

The management of the college is also concerned about the trauma experienced by some of the students and for that purpose the College has requested the Counselor of the College to provide counseling to the students suffering, because of this unfortunate incident. The Counselor will be available in the counseling room of the College between 3:00 PM to 6:00 PM from 5 April 2023 to 8 April 2023.

All concerned are requested to avail the services of the Counsellor.

Sd/-Principal